COUNTY OF TUCQLUMNE
SONORA, CA 95376
TUOLUMNE CO. SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

COMMERCIAL REVOLVING FUND DATE
WESTAMERICA BANK
06/05/2014
000930

BOYER CONSTRUCTION INC.
23059 COFFILL ROAD
TWAIN HARTE CA 95383

TUOLUMNE CO. SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

12 Summerville High

WARRANT NO. AMOUNT
70245135 *EEKD23,679.47

E¥AMINED AND APPROVED COUNTY SUPT. OF SCHOOLS

Summerville High

COPY COPY COPY COPY COPY COPY
COPY COPY COPY COPY COPY COPY

NOTHOEGWFIABYEFY COPY COPY COPY

06/03/14 PROGRESS PAYMENT #1 PV-001600 21-0000-0-6200-00-0000-8500-2130-120

PAGE TOTAL $223,679.47 TOTAL

$223,679.47

$223,679.47



Summerville Union High School APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Modernization Phase 1

Stadivm
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
PROJECT: SUHS Stadium PERIOD ENDING: 14-May-14
CONTRACTOR: ROBERT E. BOYER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ADDRESS: 23059 Coffill Road, Twain Harte, CA 95383
AGREEMENT #: PROGRESS PAYMENT REQUEST #:___ 1

1 Original Agreement Amount: $ 3,149,969.50

2 Net Change by Change Order through CO # $ 0.00

3 Revised Agreement Amount to Date (lines 1 +2) $ 3,149,969.50

4 Value of Completed Work to Date $ 223,679.47

(per attached breakdown)
6 Less Prior Billings 3 .00 e
7 CURRENT AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST $ 223,679.47 f/

CERTIFICATE OF THE CONTRACTOR&% ;/ [,{{ {/ éﬁ ;g/b A /( /(/’ 7 (\ = e
I hereby certify that the work performed and the materials supphed to date, as shown on the ab0w represents the actﬁai/ rr e
value of accomplishment under the terms of the contract (and all authorized changes thereto) between the undersigned

and the Yosemite Community College District relating to the above referenced project.

I hereby certify that payments, less applicable retention, have been made through the period covered by previous
payments received from the District, to (1) all my subcontractors (sub-subcontraciors) and (2) for all materials and labor
used in or in connection with the performance of this Contract. I further certify I have complied with Federal, State, and
Local tax laws, including Social Securtiy laws and Unemployment Compenstation laws and Workman's Compensation
laws insofar as applicable to the performance of this contract.

(Sta’ms isa necessary condition of payment - Cross out incorrect indication) T hereby certify that we v vy
shoe e ety 3 sufficent portion of the work of this contract to maintain our current completion sch i,duic
(contract plus change orders) and are familiar with the liquidated damages clause contained in this contract.

Slaaltiy
Contractor ?A - Date
BY: 4 j / PaES 1 geny]
Authorized Agent / Title

RECOMMENDED FOR PROCESSING

Inspector of chrd

ol

Constroction Manager,/~— Date
//’)/O/?x R /7 /9u‘

/

Date

Archltc Ear P |
/JJ: LA ; \\\/zi;f;;éf‘t{i <5 7 ~/ éj/

Date
K ESD

END OF DOCUMENT

\{em\m‘“
= O30



CONSTRUCTION INC.
ZO5-58BE-5018

Er

CA Ceoniractors Lic # 509381
208-586-5010  Fax 208-586-5058
SCHEDULE OF VALUES STADIUM

DATE 05/14/2014

ftem Total Dollar Completed Less: This Work %
Ma, Description Vaiue To Date Previous Draw Remaining Compilete
SNACK SHACK ]
% Demociition Labor (REB Allowance) 4.080.65 4,080.00 0.00 4,080.00 0.00 100.00%
2 Dump Fees 2,480.65 1.200.00 jeRtis] 1.200.00 1,200.00 50.00%
3 Trenzh / Sackiil Material 200.80 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00%
4 Concrete 350.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00%
5 Comrste Pump 500.00 0.00 0.00 500,00 0.00%
] ‘Rough datetats 3.500.00 0.00 0.00 3.500.00 0.00%
7 Rough Tarpentry (REB Allowancs) 28,000.00} 0.00 0.00 29,000.00 0.00%
g Finish Carpentry (REB Aliowance) 4.500.00 0.00 0.00 4.500,00 0.00%
g Plumbing 4£4,800.60 3.500.00 0.00 3.500.00; 41,400.00 7.80%
18 Dyinking Fountain Rails 450.60] 0.00 0.00 450.00 0.00%
14 foofing fincludes tear-off) 13,020.00 0.00 2.00 13,020.00 0.00%
12 Gutiers 4,178.00 0.00 0.00 4,178.00 0.00%
13 Sheelrptk 0.00 0.00 9,755.00 0.00%
4 Toilet Partitions 0.00 Q.00 8.016.00 C.00%
45 Fire Ext. 0.00 0.00 300,00 0.00%
18 FRP 0.00 0.00 15,730.00 0.00%
k Erectricat twiringfliahts only) 12,311.60 0.00 0.00 12.311.00 0.00%:
1€ VAT 8,094.60 0,00 0.00 8.084.00 0.00%
19 Doorsiardware %1,349.00 0.00 000 11.348.00 0.00%
20 Dverhesd Door 8.848.00: 0.00 0.00 8.845.00 0.00%
21 Staniess Steel Countertops $,200.00 0.00 0.00 8.200.80 0.00%:
22 Painting intenior 5,350.00 0.00 0.00 5,350,00 0.00%
23 Painting Exterior 5,350.00 0.00 0.00 5.350.00 0.00%
24 insulation 445300 0.00 Q.00 4,453.00 0.00%
25 Epoxy Floors 13.275.00 0.00 0.00 13,275.00 0.00%
28 Cleaning 500.00 0.00 £.00 500.00! 0.00%
7 STADIUNM
28 Survey 34,564.00 7.500.00 0.00 7.500.00 27,084.00 21.70%
28 Submifial Exchange 4.485.00 4,495,00; 0.00 4,485.00 0.00 100.00%
30 Temporary Fencing £.200.00 5.200.00 0.0Q 5,200.00 0.00 100.00%
31 Demalition of Existing Faciliies 56,860.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 21,850.00 51.55%:
3z Grass and Dirt Removal 38,732.00, 38.732.00 £.00 38,732.00 0.00 100.00%
33 Bleacher Demo Labor (REBAllowancs) 8,120.00 §,120.00 0.00 9,120.00 0.00 100.00%
34 Dump Fees 4.750.00 3.000.00 0.00] 3.000.00 1,750,00 63.16%.
35 iMobilizafions $.000.00 §.,000.00 0.00 9.000.00 0.00 100.00%
36 Process ant compact subgrade 46.800.00 0.00 ¢.00 48,800.00 0.00%:
37 Outside wack curb 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,008.00 0.00%:
38  iinside curd/ rench drain system 99,000.00 0.00 0.00 98,000.00 0.00%.
39 storm drain system 430,000.00 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 0.00%.
40 Aggregaie base @ tradk 65,000.00 0.00 000 65,000.00 0.00%
44 Aggregate base rock 40.000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00%
42 1urf atfachment board 24,165.00 0.00 0.00 21.165.00 0.00%
43 Sile jurmishings 50.000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00%
44 Water reels as per plans 26,670.00 0.00 8.00 26,670.00 0.00%
45 gogl posts and install 28,800.00 0.00 .00 28.800.00 0.00%
45 Asphalt paving 440.000.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00%.
47 Tuf 561,898.00 0.00 0.00 561,888.00 0.00%
48 Track surfacing 304,965.00 0.00 0.00 304,885,00 0.00%
45 signage 4.221.00 0.00 0.00 4.,221.00 0,00%
50 Electrical Demo 3.000.00 3.000.00 0.00 3.000.00 0.00 100.00%
54 Undsrground Electrical 86.500.00 26.,500.00 0.00 26,500.00 60,000,00 30.64%
52 tingerground Electrical Vaults 26,000.00 0.00 4.08 26,000.00 3.00%
53 iLight Pole Bases 50.000.00 0.00 0,00 50,000.00 0.00%
54 Rough Electrical 7.144,00 0,00 .00 7,144.,00; 0.00%
55 Feeders and Terminations 24,000.60 0.00 0.00 24,000.001 0.00%:
56 Switchosar 32,000.00 £.00 0.00 32.000.00 0.00%
57 Lighting 4,000.00 0.00 0,00 4.000.00 0.00%
58 iLight Poles Musco 280,800.00 0,00 0.00 280,800.00 0.00%.
59 Sound and PA System 55,000.00 0.0D 0,00 55,000.00 0.00%:




60 Fire Atarm 10,000.00 0.0 0.00 10,000.00 0.00%
81 Commivoice/Data 13.000.00 0.00 £.00 13.000.00 0.00%
62 Fencing and Fence demo 78,955.00 3,500.00 0.00 3.500.00 75,455,00 4.43%,
53 Paving (outside of frack fence) 88,800.00 0.00 0.00 88,800.00 0.00%
64 Conerete Curb fype 3 28,000.00: 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00%
B5 Light Tower Damo 12,880.08 F2,000.00 0,00 12,000.00 000 100.00%
66 Flag Pole 5.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00%
67 SUBTOTAL 2.737,148.00 465,827.00; 0.00 165.827.00 2.571,319.00 6.06%
68 SUHS Contingency 82.144.381 4,874.81 Q.00 4.974.81 77,139,57 6.06%
69 SUBTOTAL 2,819.260.383 170.801.81 0.00 170.801.81 2,648 458 87 6.06%
7Q Buiigers Risk £,361.84 6.361.84 0,00, 6,361.54 0.00 100.00%:
74 SUBTOTAL 2,825,622 32 177.163.75} 0.00! 177,163.75 2,648 458,57 8.27%:
72 Liability 24,686.90 1.547 .84 0.00 1,547.84, 23,138.08 8.27%
73 SUBTOTAL 2,850,308.22 178,711.58 0.60 178,711.58 2,671,587.63 6.27%.
74 IBOND 25,498.72 26,499.72 8.00 25,459.72 0.60 100.00%
78 SUBTOTAL 2,875,808.84 204,211.31 0.00: 204,211.31 2,671,597.63 7.10%
76 GENERAL CORNDITIONS 148,160.84 40,520.91 0.60 10,520.8% 137,639.91 7.10%
77 SUBTOTAL 3,023,989.76 244,732.22} 0.00 214,732.22 2,808,237 .54 7.10%
78 PROFIT 125,8985.75 B,547.25 0.00 8,847.25 117,052.50 7.10%
78 ITOTAL 3,149,968.50 223 679.47! 0.00 223,679.47 2,926,290.04. 7.10%
CHANGE ORDERS

CO. 01 0.00 6.00! Q.00 Q.00 #DIV/IO!

CO. 02 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 #DIV/0!

cQ. 03 0.001 0.00: 0.00 0.00 #DIV/O
80 TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0¢ #DIVIL
21 ICONTRACY SUM TODATE 3,348, 568.50] 223878471 &935 22&879/%?{ 2,‘325,29&.{#43 7,'&0%3




