PROPOSAL EVALUATION
TRANSMITTAL
PCO 009

Date: October 1, 2014
Sent via: [CJFax [Ju.s. Mail [JUPS [XE-mail[ JHand
To: Robert Griffith Project #: 12018
Firm/Agency: SUHSD Project Name: Summerville High School Modernization
Address: 17555 Tuolumne Road File No.: 55-H2/ 02-113454
City, State, Zip Tuolumne, CA 95379 CC: REB Construction
From: Mark Damrel Mike Martin (IOR)
Phone: (408) 588-3819
Attachments:
Date Proposal No. Description
09/30/14 PCO 009 Increment #1 GMP increase for installing hew road behind existing snack

shack, graded and constructed over and around rock and existing conduits.
Instail new concrete curb at snack shack to accept new grade of proposed
road.

X BCA takes no exception to this proposal [ Please revise and resubmit this proposal per comments below

The proposal has been returned for the following reasons: [T wWork is already included in contract for construction
[ The quote is higher than industry standards

] Owner has elected not to proceed with additional work
O No back up documentation has been provided
Remarks:

Robert,

BCA has reviewed REB’s PCO 009 in the amount of $6,943.09. Based on the scope of work covered under the change order we take
no exception to the scope of work and amount proposed. We recommend that the District approve this proposal and increase the GMP
to cover the cost of this District requested additional Increment #1 scope.

Original GMP = $3,149,969.50
Plus PCO 001 = $42,281.61
Plus PCO 002 = $15,143.49
Plus PCO 004 = $6,923.06
Pius PCO 006 = $3,109.92
Plus PCO 007 = $12,335.10
Plus PCO 009 = $6,943.09
New GMP = $3,236,705.77

Please give us a call or email if you have any questions or concerns. Please sign below and return 1 copy to BCA.

BCA Architects
partnering with clients to achieve excellence in design

sanjose | sandiego | orange county | los angeles | sacramento

www.BCAarchitects.com 10/1/2014



A PROPOSAL EVALUATION
TRANSMITTAL

piann g

PCO 009

Accepted by the §um,merville Union Higlz qu,gdi\Digtrict:

4‘7;7” Co e - N oy e
Robert Grifﬁih,/sﬁj;éntendent

Signed: Want Danwmel
Project Manager

BCA REASON CODE

[JAgency [} Design [ Discovery [] Field [] Inaccurate [X] Owner [] Value [] value
Requirement Error ltem Condition As-built Plans Requested Added / Engineering
Omission

BCA Architects
partnering with clients to achieve excellence in design
sanjose | sandiego | orange county | los angeles | sacramento

t

www.BCAarchitects.com 10/1/2014



1] l m ]
CONSTRUCTION INC.

2095865010

California Contractors License # 509381
23059 Coffill Road, Twain Harte, CA 95383

209-586-5010

Fax: 209-586-5099

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER # 009

Project:  Summerville Union High School Date: September 16, 2014
To: BCA
SUHS
| Description of Change: Road behind snack shack
Per: District's request
Cost Effect for Change Order Cost Change
Item Description
1 Grade road, pour curb, add road base, pour concrete over existing

conduits
labor 24 hours $2,040.00
Rock $900.00
equipment $850.00
concrete curb $1,700.00
rock breaking under existing conduits $750.00
subtotal $6,240.00
P&GC Profit and General Conditions $580.32
SUBTOTAL w/ P/O $6,820.32
Bond and Insurance $122.77
TOTAL TOTAL PCO #009 $6,943.09]

Time Impact: days

NOTE :

Signature of Owner/Owner’s Representative as noted authorizes
the above listed changes including modifications to the Contract

the General Contractor to make
amount.

Print Name Robert E Boyer

ﬁ

Print Name / L, Tyl

Q/é PRV RV

Signature

Signature Af/ s

\ DL

General Contractor

Date:  9/16/2014

7 Owner/Owner’s Represemah /@7

Date: [f(:*’" g/[ V




0

David Graham Enterprises

O & A P.0. Box 33

Strawberry, California 95375
(209) 965-3249
Cal. State Lic. #584684

owe 9 iy 114

Your order no ,:9 U 2 8
INVOICE
Quantity Dascription Unit price Amount
YOAD Remdd Syismde  Suacc Sy S600 T
GOADED AW CONSTRUCTEN dDIel. AND
Aloppd Rocic AND _ EXisTNG CpNDLTS
WL DES
ROk, LAB02, EQuIMNENT, AND
Yok REFEAIAIE
SALES TAX
SHIPPING CHARGES
ToraL o000 £

All bills are payable upon receiving of invoice. All past due accounts are subject o a service

charge of 1 1/2% per month, which is an annual percentage rate of 18%.




PeoF oo q

. g Robert E. Boyer Construction Inc. anOice
BIIYEII 23059 Coffill Rd. = —
mﬁ' Twain Harte, CA 95383 P
Bill To
JHS  MNObedo AT ON
W CeneT Ak ]
P.0. No. Terms Project
iSceegmend T4 T
STAD YA
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1L B8 Fornn  Conclere  cofb BEHIiND g52%-| 1,020
SHACL- SuHACK. . PLACE AND S aisH
SV
O 6 D
2 WA Z yard s of conceett o 27
Total hAGD =




